
.. 

Contract Number CMJ358-Al 
Bid/Proposal Number: NC08-007 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR MISDEMEANOR PROBATION SERVICES FOR THE FOURTH 

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FL 

THIS Extension Agreement, entered into this lOth day of 

November 2010 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, on behalf of the Chief 

Judge, Fourth Judicial Circuit, hereinafter referred to as 

"County" and the SALVATION ARMY, A Georgia corporation 

authorized to do business in the State of Florida as a 

foreign non profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as 

"Contractor" (collectively, the "parties"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into on December 1, 2008 a 

Contract for Misdemeanor Probation Services for the Fourth 

Judicial Circuit, in and for Nassau County, Fl ("Contract"), 

\Yhich by its terms will expire November 30, 2010; and 

WHEREAS, the original Contract provided for an initial 

two ( 2) year term beginning December 1, 2008 and ending 

November 30, 2010, with an option to extend upon mutual 

agreement between the parties; any extension of performance 

period under this provision shall be in one (1) year 

increments; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said Contract to 

allow for automatic extensions in one month increments. 

1 

CS-IO-D6{, 



Contract Number CM1358-Al 
Bid/Proposal Number: NC08-007 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutua 1 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. The Contract is hereby extended to December 31, 

2010. 

2. The Contract shall automatically thereafter extend 

for successive additional one (1) month increments 

unless until one of the undersigned parties notify 

the other of their desire to terminate the 

Contract. 

3. Article 5 Termination shall be amended as 

follmvs: In the event that either party desires to 

terminate the Contract, notice shall be given not 

later than the 1st day of the applicable month that 

the party desires to terminate the Contract. 

[Example: If a party notifies the other party on 

January 1st of a desire to terminate, then the 

Contract will end on January 31~.] 

4. All other provisions of said Contract not in 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

2 



Contract Number CM1358-AI 
Bid/Proposal Number: NC08-007 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this 

Extension Agreement, in two ( 2) copies, each of which 

shall be deemed an original on this day and year first 

above written. 

form by the 
Attorney: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

{1J~E~ 
Its: Chairman 

Approved as to form and content 
by the County Judge 

GRA 

[Contractor signature next page] 

3 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

STATE OF Qn_tRc:;-.lA-
:ss 

COUNTY OF~ G\V::::,i_il 

Contract Number CM1358-Al 
Bid/Proposal Number: NCOS-007 

Before me personally appeared, ,1\1\Y': \e.Y"v~ C':,Y\-ffiv--=> 
, who is personally known or 

----------~~----~-----------produced V\ce_, '"P~t:, as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 
~ , 2010. 

~ ~Lfi; i)dizly-, 
'Notary Signatu 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

GEORGIA 

4 

I~ day of 


